PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew A. Young	04/20/2001
Will Vine	03/21/2001
Nigel R.Z. Beeley	04/02/2001
Kathryn S. Prickett	04/20/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMYLIN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	9360 Towne Centre Drive	
Internal Address:	Intellectual Property Group	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13080051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858) 552-1936

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858 552 2200 Email: patents@amylin.com

AMYLIN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 9360 Towne Centre Drive Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Group San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 256/152US-CON2 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee Zavala

PATENT

REEL: 026077 FRAME: 0369

Total Attachments: 5 source=Parent Assignment#page1.tif source=Parent Assignment#page2.tif source=Parent Assignment#page3.tif source=Parent Assignment#page4.tif

source=Parent Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 026077 FRAME: 0370

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, ANDREW A. YOUNG of San Diego, California; WILL VINE of Poway, California; NIGEL R.A. BEELEY of Solana Beach, California; and KATHRYN S. PRICKETT of San Deigo, California and all citizens of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") hereby assign to AMYLIN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 9373 Towne Centre Drive, San Diego, California 92121, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed September 22, 2000, U.S. Serial No. 09/622,105 entitled INOTROPIC AND DIURETIC EFFECTS OF EXENDIN AND GLP-1, and related applications and patents, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuationsin-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application and based on the filing date of any provisional application of which said application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

Page 1 of 5

WITNESS my hand at	Leso California
this 20th day of April	, 2001.
	ANDREW A. YOUNG
STATE OF California) ss COUNTY OF San Diego)	
COUNTY OF Dan Dugge)	
On 4/80/00 before me, 2m ANDREW A. YOU	NG personally appeared
be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/thei	to the within instrument and acknowledged to me authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	man J. H. buson
mia §	Notary Public in and/fer said County and State AMANDA J. HÁLVESON Commission # 1214013 Notary Public - Colifornia San Diego County My Comm. Expires Mar 24, 2003

Page 2 of 5

WITNESS my hand at WWW VWE
this 2/ day of
WILL VINE
STATE OF California)
STATE OF <u>California</u>)) ss COUNTY OF <u>San Diego</u>)
On 03/21/01 before me, Christa Zacker, personally appeared WILL VINE
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(x) on the instrument the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Christa Lee Zacker
Notary Public in and for said County and State

WITNESS my hand at 6166 Noncy Ridge Drive, San Dingo 0792121
this 2 nd day of 19 nd , 2001.
NIGELR. A. BEELEY
STATE OF COUNTY OF SON DIEGO)
On 4/2/01 before me, Christa Lee Facker, personally appeared NIGEL R. A. BEELEY
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(iee), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Christa Lee Zasker Notary Public in and for said County and State
CHRISTA LEE ZACKER Commission # 1225047 Notary Public - Collionia San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jun 16, 2003

Page 4 of 5

WITNESS my hand at Son Dieger	California.
this 20 day of	, 2001.
KATHR	AN S. PRICKETT
STATE OF alifornia)	
COUNTY OF San Diego) ss	
On 4 30 01 before me manufaction KATHRYN S. PRICKETO	L helese, personally appeared
personally known to me - OR - proved to me of the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon executed the instrument.	n instrument and acknowledged to me capacity(les), and that by his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	2 6 de 1 1
Notary Pu	blic in and for said County and State

Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 04/05/2011

AMANDA J. HALVERSON

Commission # 1214013 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Mar 26, 2003